

DEPARTMENT OF COLLEGIATE AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION

ANJUMAN POLYTECHNIC, HUBBALLI-580024

Ph.No: 0836-297263 Email: <u>496anjumanpolyhubli@gmail.com</u>

No: APH/AICTE/2022-23/ Date: 18-04-2022

OFFICE ORDER

SUB: ANTI-RAGGING SQUAD

Anjuman Polytechnic, Hubli hereby constitutes a standing committee to be known as **Anti-Ragging Squad** Comprising of the following members.

SL.NO	NAME OF STAFF	DESIGNATION	CHAIRMAN/MEMBERS
1	Mohammad Saleem Patel	PRINCIPAL	CHAIRMAN
2	Salman Mansoor Khan	VICE PRINCIPAL	Member
3	Sayed Furqaan	HOD/EC	Member
4	Tabassum Savanur	HOD/EE	Member
5	Mohammed Quaiser	HOD/CE	Member
6	Faseeya Junedi	HOD/CS&E	Member
7	Shafiullah Killedar	HOD/ME	Member

ANJUMAN POLYTECHNIC HUBLI.



DEPARTMENT OF COLLEGIATE AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION

ANJUMAN POLYTECHNIC, HUBBALLI-580024

Ph.No: 0836-297263 Email: <u>496anjumanpolyhubli@gmail.com</u>

No: APH/AICTE/2022-23/ Date: 18-04-2022

Roles and responsibilities of the Anti Ragging Squad Committee:

- **1.**Every Institution University including Deemed to be University imparting technical education shall also constitute a smaller body to be known as the Anti-Ragging Squad to be nominated by the Head of the Institution with such representation as may be considered necessary for maintaining vigil, oversight and patrolling function and shall remain mobile, alert and active at all times. Provide that the **Anti-**Ragging Squad shall have representation of various members of the campus community and shall have no outside representation.
- 2. It shall also be the duty of the Anti-Ragging Squad to conduct an on-the-spot enquiry into any incidents of ragging referred to it by the Head of the institution or any member of the faculty or any members of the staff or any students or any parent or guardian or any employee of a service provider or by any other person, as the case may be; and the enquiry report along with recommendations. Shall be submitted to the Anti-Ragging Committee for action.

ANJUMAN POLYTECHNIC HUBLI.